
 

Kerr-Tar RPO P5.0 Subcommittee 

In preparation for the September 21 TAC/TCC meeting, the P5 Subcommittee will meet on 
September 12, 2017. The P5 Subcommittee is composed of the Planner from each Kerr-Tar RPO 
county, the KARTS and PATS Directors, the Division 5 Planning Engineer, the Kerr-Tar RPO 
Coordinator and the Kerr-Tar Planning Director. If you have questions on any proposed projects, 
please contact the appropriate subcommittee member. 

Jason Rogers-Franklin County Principal Planner-(919)496-2909x314; jrogers@franklincountync.us  

Justin Jorgensen-Granville Granville County Transportation Planner- (919) 603-1332; 
justin.jorgensen@granvillecounty.org  

Lori Oakley-Person County Planning Director- (336) 597-7423; loakley@personcounty.net  

Jordan McMillian -Vance County (the County Manager is serving until a new planner from Vance County is 
appointed)-(252) 738-2002; jmcmillen@vancecounty.org  

Ken Krulik-Warren County Planning Director- (252) 257-7027; KenKrulik@warrencountync.gov  

Kathy Adcock-Person Area Transit System (PATS) Transportation Manager- (336) 597-1771; 
kadcock@personcounty.net  

Rob Brink-Kerr Area Transportation Authority (KARTS) Executive Director- (252) 438-2573; 
rbrink@kartsnc.com  

David Keilson-NCDOT Division 5 Planning Engineer‐ (919) 220‐4600; dpkeilson@ncdot.gov  

Michael Kelly-Kerr-Tar Planning Director- (252) 436-2040 x2005; mkelly@kerrtarcog.org  

Ann Stroobant-Kerr-Tar RPO Coordinator-(252) 436-2040 x2004; astroobant@kerrtarcog.org  

 


